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Shalom Haverim,  
This Thursday (November 8) from 10:00 - 14:00 we will protest in 
front of the Ministry of Finance (Jerusalem) against the erosion of 
the research infrastructure in Israeli Universities.  
This grass-root movement, that encompasses professors from all 
the research universities, will give a strong and clear message: We 
are scientists, whose home is in Israel, but we can not do cutting 
edge science due to the collapse of the research infrastructure - it 
is time to change the national science priorities.  
Tomorrow we will circulate to you a draft of our 1 pager mission 
statement for comments. In the meantime we should let Professors 
and students know about the date, time and cause.  
Please note - we are NOT aiming to touch on the salary issue, 
which is the job of the VAAD - we are focusing ONLY on the 
collapse of the research infrastructure!  
This will be the first Professors demonstration since BAIT SHENI - 
much work is needed until Thursday - together we can do it.  
Lehitraot  
Dani Zamir  
Prof. of Genetics  
The Hebrew University of Jerusalem  
Faculty of Agriculture  
P.O. Box 12  
Rehovot 76100  
Work Phone: 08-9489092/ 08-9489250  
Fax: 08- 9489943  
Home Phone - 08-8594475  
E.mail zamir@agri.huji.ac.il  
Names of organizers in Universities  
Angel Porgador angel@bgumail.bgu.ac.il - BGU  
David Weiss - weiss@agri.huji.ac.il - Faculty of Agriculture  
Yossi Hirschberg - hirschu@vms.huji.ac.il - Jerusalem  
Avi Levy - avi.levy@weizmann.ac.il - Weizmann  
Adi Avni - lpavni@post.tau.ac.il - Tel Aviv  
Zion Fahima - fahima@research.haifa.ac.il - Haifa University  
Shula Michaeli - michaes@mail.biu.ac.il - Bar Ilan  
Gadi Schuster - gadis@tx.technion.ac - Technion 

  


